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Covered Esophageal Stents

 

 

 

 high radial force

 

 

 high radiopacity

 

 

Released under X-ray

The stent adapts to the oesophageal wall in

Standard esophageal stent non-covered

REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST0 -2 - 8 060

8

60

24/8 650 /Bo

ST0 -2 - 8 080 80

ST0 -2 - 8 00 00

ST0 -2 - 8 20 20

ST0 -2 -20 060

20

60

ST0 -2 -20 080 80

ST0 -2 -20 00 00

ST0 -2 -20 20 20

REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST0 -2 2- 8 060

8

60

24/8 650 /Bo

ST0 -2 2- 8 080 80

ST0 -2 2- 8 00 00

ST0 -2 2- 8 20 20

ST0 -2 2-20 060

20

60

ST0 -2 2-20 080 80

ST0 -2 2-20 00 00

ST0 -2 2-20 20 20

Standard esophageal stent fully-covered

REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST0 -2 4- 8 060

8

60

24/8 650 /Bo

ST0 -2 4- 8 080 80

ST0 -2 4- 8 00 00

ST0 -2 4- 8 20 20

ST0 -2 4-20 060

20

60

ST0 -2 4-20 080 80

ST0 -2 4-20 00 00

ST0 -2 4-20 20 20
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REF

 
 
 
 
 high radial force
 
 complete covering
 high radiopacity
 

 

View into the released stent Released stent

REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST -2 4- 8 060

8

60

24/8 650 /Bo

ST -2 4- 8 080 80

ST -2 4- 8 00 00

ST -2 4- 8 20 20

ST -2 4-20 060

20

60

ST -2 4-20 080 80

ST -2 4-20 00 00

ST -2 4-20 20 20
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REF

 
 
 
 
 high radial force
 
 high radiopacity
 

 

REF
REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST2 - 2- 8 00 8 00
24/8 650 /Bo

ST2 - 2-20 00 20 00

REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST2 - 4- 8 00 8 00
24/8 650 /Bo

ST2 - 4-20 00 20 00

 Cardia Stents

Furthermore, the stent does not protrude 

into the stomach as a result of this 

 
 
 
 
 high radial force
 
 
 high radiopacity
 

 



REF

The inverse view from the stomach of the distal 

-

Keeps its promises

(stomach)
View into the released stent
(oesophagus)

REF
REF

Segmented Stents

 
   

 
 
 Corrosion 
 
 

REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST0 -982-24 080

24

80

24/8 650 /BoST0 -982-24 00 00

ST0 -982-24 20 20

Cardia stent fully-covered

REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST0 -984-24 080

24

80

24/8 650 /BoST0 -984-24 00 00

ST0 -984-24 20 20



Segmented design

REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST6 -224- 8 060

8

60

24/8 650 /Bo

ST6 -224- 8 080 80

ST6 -224- 8 00 00

ST6 -224- 8 20 20

ST6 -224- 8 40 40

ST6 -224-20 060

20

60

ST6 -224-20 080 80

ST6 -224-20 00 00

ST6 -224-20 20 20

ST6 -224-20 40 40

Segmented esophageal stent

REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST6 -224-22 060

22

60

24/8 650 /Bo

ST6 -224-22 080 80

ST6 -224-22 00 00

ST6 -224-22 20 20

ST6 -224-22 40 40

ST6 -224-24 060

24

60

ST6 -224-24 080 80

ST6 -224-24 00 00

ST6 -224-24 20 20

ST6 -224-24 40 40

Duodenal Stents

 spherical ends
 
 
 
 
 
 high radiopacity
 

 

gth C



REF

REF
REF

REF

The X-ray images show the release process under radiological 

Stent during release Released stent

View into the released stent

REF

Duodenal stent non-covered

REF
Stent Delivery System

Pac aging
Body O D

(mm)
E panded Length

(mm)
Catheter O D

(Fr/mm)
Wor ing Length

(mm)

ST74- -20 060

20

60

0/ 3 800 /BoST74- -20 080 80

ST74- -20 00 00

REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST74- 2-20 060

20

60

0.5/ 5 800 /BoST74- 2-20 080 80

ST74- 2-20 00 00

Duodenal stent fully-covered

REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST74- 4-20 060

20

60

/ 7 800 /BoST74- 4-20 080 80

ST74- 4-20 00 00

Biliary Stents

 

 

 

 release under visual endoscopic control

 

 high radiopacity

 

REF

-

REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST0 -00 - 0 040

0

40

8/2 7 800 /Bo
ST0 -00 - 0 060 60

ST0 -00 - 0 080 80

ST0 -00 - 0 00 00

Biliary stent non-covered

high radiopacity

REF



REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST0 -002- 0 040

0

40

9/ 0 800 /Bo
ST0 -002- 0 060 60

ST0 -002- 0 080 80

ST0 -002- 0 00 00

Biliary stent fully-covered

REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST0 -004- 0 040

0

40

9/ 0 800 /Bo

ST0 -004- 0 050 50

ST0 -004- 0 060 60

ST0 -004- 0 080 80

ST0 -004- 0 00 00

 
 

 
 fully covering, to prevent the hyperplasia
 

REF
Stent Delivery System

Pac aging
Body O D

(mm)
E panded Length

(mm)
Catheter O D

(Fr/mm)
Wor ing Length

(mm)

ST -544- 0 0 5

0

5

0 5/ 5 800 /Bo

ST -544- 0 020 20

ST -544- 0 025 25

ST -544- 0 0 0 0

ST -544- 2 0 5

2

5

ST -544- 2 020 20

ST -544- 2 025 25

ST -544- 2 0 0 0

ST -544- 4 0 5

4

5

ST -544- 4 020 20

ST -544- 4 025 25

ST -544- 4 0 0 0

ST -544- 6 0 5

6

5

ST -544- 6 020 20

ST -544- 6 025 25

ST -544- 6 0 0 0



-

colonic and rectal stents 

produce very high radial 

straight segments of the 

segments, such as the right and 

Colonic and Rectal Stents

 
 
 anatomical design
 
 high radial force
 
 high radiopacity
 

 
 

REF
REF

REF

Control with
contrast medium

Released colonic stent

Spherical end Mushroom design

Colon stents Rectum stents

Colonic and rectal stent non-covered (Colonic)

REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST64- -24 080
24

80

0/ 2 00 /Bo
ST64- -24 00 00

ST64- -26 080
26

80

ST64- -26 100 00

Colonic and rectal stent non-covered (Rectal)

REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST44- -24 080
24

80

24/8 650 /Bo
ST44- -24 00 00

ST44- -26 080
26

80

ST44- -26 100 00
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Tracheal/Bronchial Stents

-

 

 

 

 high radial force

 

 

 high radiopacity

 

REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST02- - 4 040

4

40

8/6 0 650 /Bo

ST02- - 4 050 50

ST02- - 4 060 60

ST02- - 6 040

6

40

ST02- - 6 050 50

ST02- - 6 060 60

Tracheal stent non-covered

REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST64- 2-24 080
24

80

0.5/ 5 2 00 /Bo
ST64- 2-24 00 00

ST64- 2-26 080
26

80

ST64- 2-26 100 00

REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST44- 2-24 080
24

80

24/8 650 /Bo
ST44- 2-24 00 00

ST44- 2-26 080
26

80

ST44- 2-26 100 00

Colonic and rectal stent fully-covered (Colonic)

Colonic and rectal stent fully-covered (Rectal)

REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST34- 4-24 080
24

80

24/8 /Bo
ST34- 4-24 00 00

ST34- 4-26 080
26

80

ST34- 4-26 100 00

REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST44- 4-24 080
24

80

24/8 650 /Bo
ST44- 4-24 00 00

ST44- 4-26 080
26

80

ST44- 4-26 100 00

100
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REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST02- 2- 4 040

4

40

8/6 0 650 /Bo

ST02- 2- 4 050 50

ST02- 2- 4 060 60

ST02- 2- 6 040

6

40

ST02- 2- 6 050 50

ST02- 2- 6 060 60

Tracheal stent fully-covered

REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST02- 4- 4 040

4

40

8/6 0 650 /Bo

ST02- 4- 4 050 50

ST02- 4- 4 060 60

ST02- 4- 6 040

6

40

ST02- 4- 6 050 50

ST02- 4- 6 060 60

Y-Shape Tracheal Stents

REF

-

-

 Y-design

 

 

 

 high radial force

 

 high radiopacity

 

Y-shape tracheal stent non-covered

REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST02-96 - 8 050
8

50
24/8 650 /Bo

ST02-96 - 8 060 60
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REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST02-962- 8 050
8

50
24/8 650 /Bo

ST02-962- 8 060 60

Y-shape tracheal stent fully-covered

REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST02-964- 8 050
8

50
24/8 650 /Bo

ST02-964- 8 060 60

J-Shape Tracheal Stents

-

 angled J-design

 

 

 

 high radial force

 

 complete covering

 high radiopacity

 

J-shape tracheal stent fully-covered

REF

Stent Delivery System
Pac aging

Body O D
(mm)

E panded Length
(mm)

Catheter O D
(Fr/mm)

Wor ing Length
(mm)

ST02-974- 6 040
6

40
8/6 0 650 /Bo

ST02-974- 6 050 50
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REF

REF
Balloon In ated O D

Balloon 
Length
(mm)

In a on Pressures
Channel 

Si e
(mm)

Catheter Si e
Wor ing
Length

(cm) Pac aging(mm) (Fr) (atm) ( Pa) (mm) (Fr)

BDC-6/ 0-7/ 0-A 6 8 0 8 8 0 2 8 2 7 00 /Bo

BDC-8/ 0-7/ 0-A 8 24 0 8 8 0 2 8 2 7 00 /Bo

BDC- 0/ 0-7/ 0-A 0 0 0 8 8 0 2 8 2 7 00 /Bo

BDC- 2/ 0-7/ 0-A 2 6 0 6 608 2 8 2 7 00 /Bo

BDC- 5/ 0-7/ 0-A 5 45 0 5 507 2 8 2 7 00 /Bo

BDC- 6/ 0-7/ 0-A 6 48 0 5 507 2 8 2 7 00 /Bo

BDC- 8/ 0-7/ 0-A 8 54 0 4 405 2 8 2 7 00 /Bo

REF

Balloon In ated O D Balloon 
Length
(mm)

In a on Pressures Channel 
Si e

(mm)

Catheter Si e Wor ing
Length

(cm) Pac aging(mm) (Fr) (atm) ( Pa) (mm) (Fr)

BDC-6/ 0-7/ 8-A 6 8 0 8 8 0 2 8 2 7 80 /Bo

BDC-8/ 0-7/ 8-A 8 24 0 8 8 0 2 8 2 7 80 /Bo

BDC- 0/ 0-7/ 8-A 0 0 0 8 8 0 2 8 2 7 80 /Bo

BDC- 2/ 0-7/ 8-A 2 6 0 6 608 2 8 2 7 80 /Bo

BDC- 5/ 0-7/ 8-A 5 45 0 5 507 2 8 2 7 80 /Bo

BDC- 6/ 0-7/ 8-A 6 48 0 5 507 2 8 2 7 80 /Bo

BDC- 8/ 0-7/ 8-A 8 54 0 4 405 2 8 2 7 80 /Bo

REF

Balloon In ated O D
Balloon 
Length
(mm)

In a on Pressures
Channel 

Si e
(mm)

Catheter Si e
Wor ing
Length

(cm) Pac aging(mm) (Fr) (atm) ( Pa) (mm) (Fr)

BDC-6/ 0-7/24-A 6 8 0 8 8 0 2 8 2 7 240 /Bo

BDC-8/ 0-7/24-A 8 24 0 8 8 0 2 8 2 7 240 /Bo

BDC- 0/ 0-7/24-A 0 0 0 8 8 0 2 8 2 7 240 /Bo

BDC- 2/ 0-7/24-A 2 6 0 6 608 2 8 2 7 240 /Bo

BDC- 5/ 0-7/24-A 5 45 0 5 507 2 8 2 7 240 /Bo

BDC- 6/ 0-7/24-A 6 48 0 5 507 2 8 2 7 240 /Bo

BDC- 8/ 0-7/24-A 8 54 0 4 405 2 8 2 7 240 /Bo

REF
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REF
Balloon In ated O D

Balloon 
Length
(mm)

In a on Pressures
Channel 

Si e
(mm)

Catheter Si e
Wor ing
Length

(cm) Pac aging(mm) (Fr) (atm) ( Pa) (mm) (Fr)

BDC-6/55-7/ 0-A 6 8 55 8 8 0 2 8 2 7 00 /Bo

BDC-8/55-7/ 0-A 8 24 55 8 8 0 2 8 2 7 00 /Bo

BDC- 0/55-7/ 0-A 0 0 55 8 8 0 2 8 2 7 00 /Bo

BDC- 2/55-7/ 0-A 2 6 55 6 608 2 8 2 7 00 /Bo

BDC- 4/55-7/ 0-A 4 42 55 5 507 2 8 2 7 00 /Bo

BDC- 5/55-7/ 0-A 5 45 55 5 507 2 8 2 7 00 /Bo

BDC- 6/55-7/ 0-A 6 48 55 5 507 2 8 2 7 00 /Bo

BDC- 8/55-7/ 0-A 8 54 55 4 405 2 8 2 7 00 /Bo

BDC-20/55-7/ 0-A 20 60 55 4 405 N/A 2 7 00 /Bo

REF
Balloon In ated O D

Balloon 
Length
(mm)

In a on Pressures
Channel 

Si e 
(mm)

Catheter Si e
Wor ing
Length

(cm) Pac aging(mm) (Fr) (atm) ( Pa) (mm) (Fr)

BDC-6/55-7/ 8-A 6 8 55 8 8 0 2 8 2 7 80 /Bo

BDC-8/55-7/ 8-A 8 24 55 8 8 0 2 8 2 7 80 /Bo

BDC- 0/55-7/ 8-A 0 0 55 8 8 0 2 8 2 7 80 /Bo

BDC- 2/55-7/ 8-A 2 6 55 6 608 2 8 2 7 80 /Bo

BDC- 4/55-7/ 8-A 4 42 55 5 507 2 8 2 7 80 /Bo

BDC- 5/55-7/ 8-A 5 45 55 5 507 2 8 2 7 80 /Bo

BDC- 6/55-7/ 8-A 6 48 55 5 507 2 8 2 7 80 /Bo

BDC- 8/55-7/ 8-A 8 54 55 4 405 2 8 2 7 80 /Bo

BDC-20/55-7/ 8-A 20 60 55 4 405 N/A 2 7 80 /Bo

REF
Balloon In ated O D

Balloon 
Length
(mm)

In a on Pressures
Channel 

Si e
(mm)

Catheter Si e
Wor ing
Length

(cm) Pac aging(mm) (Fr) (atm) ( Pa) (mm) (Fr)

BDC-6/55-7/24-A 6 8 55 8 8 0 2 8 2 7 240 /Bo

BDC-8/55-7/24-A 8 24 55 8 8 0 2 8 2 7 240 /Bo

BDC- 0/55-7/24-A 0 0 55 8 8 0 2 8 2 7 240 /Bo

BDC- 2/55-7/24-A 2 6 55 6 608 2 8 2 7 240 /Bo

BDC- 4/55-7/24-A 4 42 55 5 507 2 8 2 7 240 /Bo

BDC- 5/55-7/24-A 5 45 55 5 507 2 8 2 7 240 /Bo

BDC- 6/55-7/24-A 6 48 55 5 507 2 8 2 7 240 /Bo

BDC- 8/55-7/24-A 8 54 55 4 405 2 8 2 7 240 /Bo

BDC-20/55-7/24-A 20 60 55 4 405 N/A 2 7 240 /Bo

REF
Balloon In ated O D

Balloon 
Length
(mm)

In a on Pressures
Channel 

Si e 
(mm)

Catheter Si e
Wor ing
Length

(cm) Pac aging(mm) (Fr) (atm) ( Pa) (mm) (Fr)
BDC-6/80-7/ 0-A 6 8 80 8 8 0 2 8 2 7 00 /Bo

BDC-8/80-7/ 0-A 8 24 80 8 8 0 2 8 2 7 00 /Bo

BDC- 0/80-7/ 0-A 0 0 80 8 8 0 2 8 2 7 00 /Bo

BDC- 2/80-7/ 0-A 2 6 80 6 608 2 8 2 7 00 /Bo

BDC- 4/80-7/ 0-A 4 42 80 5 507 2 8 2 7 00 /Bo

BDC- 5/80-7/ 0-A 5 45 80 5 507 2 8 2 7 00 /Bo

BDC- 6/80-7/ 0-A 6 48 80 5 507 2 8 2 7 00 /Bo

BDC- 8/80-7/ 0-A 8 54 80 4 405 2 8 2 7 00 /Bo

BDC-20/80-7/ 0-A 20 60 80 4 405 N/A 2 7 00 /Bo

BDC-25/80-7/ 0-A 25 75 80 2 20 N/A 2 7 00 /Bo

BDC-26/80-7/ 0-A 26 78 80 2 20 N/A 2 7 00 /Bo

BDC- 0/80-7/ 0-A 0 90 80 5 52 N/A 2 7 00 /Bo

BDC- 4/80-7/ 0-A 4 02 80 2 22 N/A 2 7 00 /Bo

BDC- 5/80-7/ 0-A 5 05 80 2 22 N/A 2 7 00 /Bo

REF
Balloon In ated O D

Balloon 
Length
(mm)

In a on Pressures
Channel 

Si e
(mm)

Catheter Si e
Wor ing
Length

(cm) Pac aging(mm) (Fr) (atm) ( Pa) (mm) (Fr)
BDC-6/80-7/ 8-A 6 8 80 8 8 0 2 8 2 7 80 /Bo

BDC-8/80-7/ 8-A 8 24 80 8 8 0 2 8 2 7 80 /Bo

BDC- 0/80-7/ 8-A 0 0 80 8 8 0 2 8 2 7 80 /Bo

BDC- 2/80-7/ 8-A 2 6 80 6 608 2 8 2 7 80 /Bo

BDC- 4/80-7/ 8-A 4 42 80 5 507 2 8 2 7 80 /Bo

BDC- 5/80-7/ 8-A 5 45 80 5 507 2 8 2 7 80 /Bo

BDC- 6/80-7/ 8-A 6 48 80 5 507 2 8 2 7 80 /Bo

BDC- 8/80-7/ 8-A 8 54 80 4 405 2 8 2 7 80 /Bo

BDC-20/80-7/ 8-A 20 60 80 4 405 N/A 2 7 80 /Bo

BDC-25/80-7/ 8-A 25 75 80 2 20 N/A 2 7 80 /Bo

BDC-26/80-7/ 8-A 26 78 80 2 20 N/A 2 7 80 /Bo

BDC- 0/80-7/ 8-A 0 90 80 5 52 N/A 2 7 80 /Bo

BDC- 4/80-7/ 8-A 4 02 80 2 22 N/A 2 7 80 /Bo

BDC- 5/80-7/ 8-A 5 05 80 2 22 N/A 2 7 80 /Bo



REF
Balloon In ated O D

Balloon 
Length
(mm)

In a on Pressures
Channel 

Si e 
(mm)

Catheter Si e
Wor ing
Length

(cm) Pac aging(mm) (Fr) (atm) ( Pa) (mm) (Fr)
BDC-6/80-7/24-A 6 8 80 8 8 2 8 2 7 240 /Bo

BDC-8/80-7/24-A 8 24 80 8 8 2 8 2 7 240 /Bo

BDC- 0/80-7/24-A 0 0 80 8 8 2 8 2 7 240 /Bo

BDC- 2/80-7/24-A 2 6 80 6 608 2 8 2 7 240 /Bo

BDC- 4/80-7/24-A 4 42 80 5 507 2 8 2 7 240 /Bo

BDC- 5/80-7/24-A 5 45 80 5 507 2 8 2 7 240 /Bo

BDC- 6/80-7/24-A 6 48 80 5 507 2 8 2 7 240 /Bo

BDC- 8/80-7/24-A 8 54 80 4 405 2 8 2 7 240 /Bo

BDC-20/80-7/24-A 20 60 80 4 405 N/A 2 7 240 /Bo

BDC-25/80-7/24-A 25 75 80 2 20 N/A 2 7 240 /Bo

BDC-26/80-7/24-A 26 78 80 2 20 N/A 2 7 240 /Bo

BDC- 0/80-7/24-A 0 90 80 5 52 N/A 2 7 240 /Bo

BDC- 4/80-7/24-A 4 02 80 2 22 N/A 2 7 240 /Bo

BDC- 5/80-7/24-A 5 05 80 2 22 N/A 2 7 240 /Bo

 

 

 

 

 

 



REF

Balloon In ate  O D  
Balloon 
Length
(mm)

In a on Pressures
Channel 

Si e
(mm)

Catheter 
Length

(cm) Pac aging(mm) (Fr) (atm) ( Pa)
MBD-AS-BA-2 6-7-8 8-2 -24 0 -6- 0 04-608- 0 2 8 80 /Bo

MBD-BS-BA-2 8-9- 0 24-27- 0 0 -5 5-9 04-557-9 2 2 8 80 /Bo

MBD-CS-BA-2 0- - 2 0- - 6 0 -5-8 04-507-8 2 8 80 /Bo

MBD-DS-BA-2 2- 5- 5 6-40 5-45 0 -4 5-8 04-456-8 2 8 80 /Bo

MBD-AM-BA-2 6-7-8 8-2 -24 55 -6- 0 04-608- 0 2 8 80 /Bo

MBD-BM-BA-2 8-9- 0 24-27- 0 55 -5 5-9 04-557-9 2 2 8 80 /Bo

MBD-CM-BA-2 0- - 2 0- - 6 55 -5-8 04-507-8 2 8 80 /Bo

MBD-DM-BA-2 2- 5- 5 6-40 5-45 55 -4 5-8 04-456-8 2 8 80 /Bo

MBD-EM-BA-2 5- 6 5- 8 45-49 5-54 55 -4 5-7 04-456-709 2 8 80 /Bo

MBD-FM-BA-2 8- 9-20 54-57-60 55 -4 5-6 04-456-608 2 8 80 /Bo

MBD-AL-BA-2 6-7-8 8-2 -24 80 -6- 0 04-608- 0 2 8 80 /Bo

MBD-BL-BA-2 8-9- 0 24-27- 0 80 -5 5-9 04-557-9 2 2 8 80 /Bo

MBD-CL-BA-2 0- - 2 0- - 6 80 -5-8 04-507-8 2 8 80 /Bo

MBD-DL-BA-2 2- 5- 5 6-40 5-45 80 -4 5-8 04-456-8 2 8 80 /Bo

MBD-EL-BA-2 5- 6 5- 8 45-49 5-54 80 -4 5-7 04-456-709 2 8 80 /Bo

MBD-FL-BA-2 8- 9-20 54-57-60 80 -4 5-6 04-456-608 2 8 80 /Bo

REF

Balloon In ate  O D  Balloon 
Length
(mm)

In a on Pressures Channel 
Si e

(mm)

Catheter 
Length

(cm) Pac aging(mm) (Fr) (atm) ( Pa)
MBD-AS-BB-2 6-7-8 8-2 -24 0 -6- 0 04-608- 0 2 8 2 0 /Bo

MBD-BS-BB-2 8-9- 0 24-27- 0 0 -5 5-9 04-557-9 2 2 8 2 0 /Bo

MBD-CS-BB-2 0- - 2 0- - 6 0 -5-8 04-507-8 2 8 2 0 /Bo

MBD-DS-BB-2 2- 5- 5 6-40 5-45 0 -4 5-8 04-456-8 2 8 2 0 /Bo

MBD-AM-BB-2 6-7-8 8-2 -24 55 -6- 0 04-608- 0 2 8 2 0 /Bo

MBD-BM-BB-2 8-9- 0 24-27- 0 55 -5 5-9 04-557-9 2 2 8 2 0 /Bo

MBD-CM-BB-2 0- - 2 0- - 6 55 -5-8 04-507-8 2 8 2 0 /Bo

MBD-DM-BB-2 2- 5- 5 6-40 5-45 55 -4 5-8 04-456-8 2 8 2 0 /Bo

MBD-EM-BB-2 5- 6 5- 8 45-49 5-54 55 -4 5-7 04-456-709 2 8 2 0 /Bo

MBD-FM-BB-2 8- 9-20 54-57-60 55 -4 5-6 04-456-608 2 8 2 0 /Bo

REF

Balloon In ate  O D  Balloon 
Length
(mm)

In a on Pressures Channel 
Si e

(mm)

Catheter 
Si e
(Fr)

Catheter 
Length

(cm) Pac aging(mm) (Fr) (atm) ( Pa)
FWB-06/80-6/ 8-M 6-7-8 8-2 -24 80 -6- 0 04-608- 0 2 8 6 80 2/Bo

FWB-08/80-6/ 8-M 8-9- 0 24-27- 0 80 -5 5-9 04-557-9 2 2 8 6 80 2/Bo

FWB- 0/80-6/ 8-M 0- - 2 0- - 6 80 -5-8 04-507-8 2 8 6 80 2/Bo

FWB- 2/80-6/ 8-M 2- 5- 5 6-40 5-45 80 -4 5-8 04-456-8 2 8 6 80 2/Bo

FWB- 5/80-6/ 8-M 5- 6 5- 8 45-49 5-54 80 -4 5-7 04-456-709 2 8 6 80 2/Bo

FWB- 8/80-6/ 8-M 8- 9-20 54-57-60 80 -4 5-6 04-456-608 2 8 6 80 2/Bo

REF

Balloon In ate  O D  Balloon 
Length
(mm)

In a on Pressures Channel 
Si e

(mm)

Catheter 
Si e
(Fr)

Catheter 
Length

(cm) Pac aging(mm) (Fr) (atm) ( Pa)
FWB-06/80-6/ 8-S 6 8 80 4-6-8 405-608-8 2 8 6 80 2/Bo

FWB-08/80-6/ 8-S 8 24 80 4-6-8 405-608-8 2 8 6 80 2/Bo

FWB- 0/80-6/ 8-S 0 0 80 4-6-8 405-608-8 2 8 6 80 2/Bo

FWB- 2/80-6/ 8-S 2 6 80 -4 5-6 04-456-608 2 8 6 80 2/Bo

FWB- 5/80-6/ 8-S 5 45 80 2 5-4-5 25 -405-507 2 8 6 80 2/Bo

FWB- 8/80-6/ 8-S 8 54 80 2- -4 20 - 04-405 2 8 6 80 2/Bo

FWB-20/80-6/ 8-S 20 60 80 5-2 5- 5 52-25 - 55 2 8 6 80 2/Bo



 
 

 

 Wide opening

 Smooth running under tortuous anatomy

SureClip

REF
Clip Opening 

(mm)
Wor ing Length

(cm)
Channel Si e

(mm) Pac aging

SureClip mini

ROCC-C-26- 65-C 8 65 2 8 0/Bo

ROCC-C-26- 95-C 8 95 2 8 0/Bo

ROCC-C-26-2 0-C 8 2 0 2 8 0/Bo

SureClip

ROCC-D-26- 65-C 65 2 8 0/Bo

ROCC-D-26- 95-C 95 2 8 0/Bo

ROCC-D-26-2 0-C 2 0 2 8 0/Bo

SureClip plus

ROCC-F-26- 65-C 6 65 2 8 0/Bo

ROCC-F-26- 95-C 6 95 2 8 0/Bo

ROCC-F-26-2 0-C 6 2 0 2 8 0/Bo

SureClip Guide Wire

The Guide Wires program ideally complements the range of stents and thus 

-

 

 

Guidewire

REF Distal Tip O D  (in) Wor ing Length (cm) Tip Style Pac aging

MTN-BM-89/26-A 0 5 260 Straight 2/Bo

MTN-BM-89/26-A-J 0 5 260 Angled 2/Bo

MTN-BM-89/45-A 0 5 450 Straight 2/Bo

MTN-BM-89/45-A-J 0 5 450 Angled 2/Bo

MTN-BM-6 /26-A 025 260 Straight 2/Bo

MTN-BM-6 /26-A-J 025 260 Angled 2/Bo

MTN-BM-6 /45-A 025 450 Straight 2/Bo

MTN-BM-6 /45-A-J 025 450 Angled 2/Bo



Papillotomes

REF

 

 

REF Lumen
Tip length 

(mm)
Cut Wire Length

(mm)
Wor ing length

(cm)
Recommended  
Guidewire (in)

Semi-Insulated 
Cut Wire Pac aging

DSP- 0020- 0 20 200 0 5 W/O 2/Bo

DSP- 0020- 2 0 20 200 0 5 W/ 2/Bo

DSP- 0025- 0 25 200 0 5 W/O 2/Bo

DSP- 0025- 2 0 25 200 0 5 W/ 2/Bo

DSP- 00 0- 0 0 200 0 5 W/O 2/Bo

DSP- 00 0- 2 0 0 200 0 5 W/ 2/Bo

DSP- 0220- 2 20 200 0 5 W/O 2/Bo

DSP- 0220- 2 2 20 200 0 5 W/ 2/Bo

DSP- 0225- 2 25 200 0 5 W/O 2/Bo

DSP- 0225- 2 2 25 200 0 5 W/ 2/Bo

DSP- 02 0- 2 0 200 0 5 W/O 2/Bo

DSP- 02 0- 2 2 0 200 0 5 W/ 2/Bo

DSP- 0520- 5 20 200 0 5 W/O 2/Bo

DSP- 0520- 2 5 20 200 0 5 W/ 2/Bo

DSP- 0525- 5 25 200 0 5 W/O 2/Bo

DSP- 0525- 2 5 25 200 0 5 W/ 2/Bo

DSP- 05 0- 5 0 200 0 5 W/O 2/Bo

DSP- 05 0- 2 5 0 200 0 5 W/ 2/Bo

REF lumen
Tip length

(mm)
Cut Wire Length

(mm)
Wor ing length

(cm)

Preloaded  
Guidewire

(in)
Semi-Insulated 

Cut Wire Pac aging
DSP- 0020- 2 0 20 200 0 5 W/O 2/Bo

DSP- 0020- 22 0 20 200 0 5 W/ 2/Bo

DSP- 0025- 2 0 25 200 0 5 W/O 2/Bo

DSP- 0025- 22 0 25 200 0 5 W/ 2/Bo

DSP- 00 0- 2 0 0 200 0 5 W/O 2/Bo

DSP- 00 0- 22 0 0 200 0 5 W/ 2/Bo

DSP- 0220- 2 2 20 200 0 5 W/O 2/Bo

DSP- 0220- 22 2 20 200 0 5 W/ 2/Bo

DSP- 0225- 2 2 25 200 0 5 W/O 2/Bo

DSP- 0225- 22 2 25 200 0 5 W/ 2/Bo

DSP- 02 0- 2 2 0 200 0 5 W/O 2/Bo

DSP- 02 0- 22 2 0 200 0 5 W/ 2/Bo

DSP- 0520- 2 5 20 200 0 5 W/O 2/Bo

DSP- 0520- 22 5 20 200 0 5 W/ 2/Bo

DSP- 0525- 2 5 25 200 0 5 W/O 2/Bo

DSP- 0525- 22 5 25 200 0 5 W/ 2/Bo

DSP- 05 0- 2 5 0 200 0 5 W/O 2/Bo

DSP- 05 0- 22 5 0 200 0 5 W/ 2/Bo

Sphincterotome—Standard

Sphincterotome—Standard, Preloaded with Guidewire

DSP

DSP- 00

DSP- 0220-

DSP- 02

DSP

D

Ergonomic ring handle

In ec on port

Guidewire

REF lumen Tip length (mm)
Cut Wire Length

(mm)
Working length

(cm)

Recommended  
Guidewire

(in) Packaging
DSP- 0505- 2 5 5 200 0 0 5 2/Bo

DSP- 0505- 2 2 5 5 200 0 0 5 2/Bo

DSP- 0507- 2 5 7 200 0 0 5 2/Bo

DSP- 0507- 2 2 5 7 200 0 0 5 2/Bo

Sphincterotome—Needle Knife



 

 

REF

 

 Tapered Tip

REF
Balloon In ated O D

(mm)
Wor ing Length 

(cm)

Recommended
Guidewire 

(in)
Channel Si e

(mm) In ec on Pac aging

SRB-T-9/ 2/ 5-20 9- 2- 5 200 0 5 2 8 A ove /Bo

SRB-T- 2/ 5/ 8-20 2- 5- 8 200 0 5 2 A ove /Bo

SRB-T- 5/ 8/2 -20 5- 8-2 200 0 5 2 A ove /Bo

SRB-T-9/ 2/ 5-20-B 9- 2- 5 200 0 5 2 8 Below /Bo

SRB-T- 2/ 5/ 8-20-B 2- 5- 8 200 0 5 2 Below /Bo

SRB-T- 5/ 8/2 -20-B 5- 8-2 200 0 5 2 Below /Bo

Stone e

REF Bas et Type

Bas et
Diameter

(mm)

Bas et
Length 
(mm)

Catheter O D  
(Fr)

Wor ing
Length 

(cm)

Channel 
Si e

(mm) Pac aging

SEB / 570200-P He agonal 5 40 7 200 2 8 2/Bo

SEB /2070200-P He agonal 20 45 7 200 2 8 2/Bo

SEB /2570200-P He agonal 25 50 7 200 2 8 2/Bo

SEB / 070200-P He agonal 0 55 7 200 2 8 2/Bo

SEB / 570200-P He agonal 5 60 7 200 2 8 2/Bo

SEB /2570200-P Semi-spiral 25 50 7 200 2 8 2/Bo

SEB / 070200-P Semi-spiral 0 55 7 200 2 8 2/Bo

SEB / 570200-P Semi-spiral 5 60 7 200 2 8 2/Bo

Channel Si e



40 41

REF

 -

 
Catheter to enable 

 

 

 

REF Stent Shape
Stent Diameter 

(Fr)
Stent Workin  Len th 

(cm)
Recommended
Guide ire (in) Packa in

PDS-32114-0707/22 Amsterdam T pe 7 7 035 1/ ox

PDS-32114-0708/22 Amsterdam T pe 7 8 035 1/ ox

PDS-32114-0709/22 Amsterdam T pe 7 9 035 1/ ox

PDS-32114-0710/22 Amsterdam T pe 7 10 035 1/ ox

PDS-32114-0711/22 Amsterdam T pe 7 11 035 1/ ox

PDS-32114-0712/22 Amsterdam T pe 7 12 035 1/ ox

PDS-32114-0713/22 Amsterdam T pe 7 13 035 1/ ox

PDS-32114-0714/22 Amsterdam T pe 7 14 035 1/ ox

PDS-32114-0715/22 Amsterdam T pe 7 15 035 1/ ox

PDS-32114-0807/22 Amsterdam T pe 8 5 7 035 1/ ox

PDS-32114-0808/22 Amsterdam T pe 8 5 8 035 1/ ox

PDS-32114-0809/22 Amsterdam T pe 8 5 9 035 1/ ox

PDS-32114-0810/22 Amsterdam T pe 8 5 10 035 1/ ox

PDS-32114-0811/22 Amsterdam T pe 8 5 11 035 1/ ox

PDS-32114-0812/22 Amsterdam T pe 8 5 12 035 1/ ox

PDS-32114-0813/22 Amsterdam T pe 8 5 13 035 1/ ox

PDS-32114-0814/22 Amsterdam T pe 8 5 14 035 1/ ox

PDS-32114-0815/22 Amsterdam T pe 8 5 15 035 1/ ox

PDS-32114-1007/22 Amsterdam T pe 10 7 035 1/ ox

PDS-32114-1008/22 Amsterdam T pe 10 8 035 1/ ox

PDS-32114-1009/22 Amsterdam T pe 10 9 035 1/ ox

PDS-32114-1010/22 Amsterdam T pe 10 10 035 1/ ox

PDS-32114-1011/22 Amsterdam T pe 10 11 035 1/ ox

PDS-32114-1012/22 Amsterdam T pe 10 12 035 1/ ox

PDS-32114-1013/22 Amsterdam T pe 10 13 035 1/ ox

PDS-32114-1014/22 Amsterdam T pe 10 14 035 1/ ox

PDS-32114-1015/22 Amsterdam T pe 10 15 035 1/ ox
 



4342

REF Stent Shape
Stent Diameter

(Fr)
Stent Workin  Len th

(cm)
Recommended
Guide ire (in) Packa in

PDS-33114-0707/22 Duodenal end 7 7 035 1/ ox

PDS-33114-0708/22 Duodenal end 7 8 035 1/ ox

PDS-33114-0709/22 Duodenal end 7 9 035 1/ ox

PDS-33114-0710/22 Duodenal end 7 10 035 1/ ox

PDS-33114-0711/22 Duodenal end 7 11 035 1/ ox

PDS-33114-0712/22 Duodenal end 7 12 035 1/ ox

PDS-33114-0713/22 Duodenal end 7 13 035 1/ ox

PDS-33114-0714/22 Duodenal end 7 14 035 1/ ox

PDS-33114-0715/22 Duodenal end 7 15 035 1/ ox

PDS-33114-0807/22 Duodenal end 8 5 7 035 1/ ox

PDS-33114-0808/22 Duodenal end 8 5 8 035 1/ ox

PDS-33114-0809/22 Duodenal end 8 5 9 035 1/ ox

PDS-33114-0810/22 Duodenal end 8 5 10 035 1/ ox

PDS-33114-0811/22 Duodenal end 8 5 11 035 1/ ox

PDS-33114-0812/22 Duodenal end 8 5 12 035 1/ ox

PDS-33114-0813/22 Duodenal end 8 5 13 035 1/ ox

PDS-33114-0814/22 Duodenal end 8 5 14 035 1/ ox

PDS-33114-0815/22 Duodenal end 8 5 15 035 1/ ox

PDS-33114-1007/22 Duodenal end 10 7 035 1/ ox

PDS-33114-1008/22 Duodenal end 10 8 035 1/ ox

PDS-33114-1009/22 Duodenal end 10 9 035 1/ ox

PDS-33114-1010/22 Duodenal end 10 10 035 1/ ox

PDS-33114-1011/22 Duodenal end 10 11 035 1/ ox

PDS-33114-1012/22 Duodenal end 10 12 035 1/ ox

PDS-33114-1013/22 Duodenal end 10 13 035 1/ ox

PDS-33114-1014/22 Duodenal end 10 14 035 1/ ox

PDS-33114-1015/22 Duodenal end 10 15 035 1/ ox

REF Stent Shape
Stent Diameter

(Fr)
Stent Workin  Len th

(cm)
Recommended
Guide ire (in) Packa in

PDS-31114-0707/22 Strai ht 7 7 035 1/ ox

PDS-31114-0708/22 Strai ht 7 8 035 1/ ox

PDS-31114-0709/22 Strai ht 7 9 035 1/ ox

PDS-31114-0710/22 Strai ht 7 10 035 1/ ox

PDS-31114-0711/22 Strai ht 7 11 035 1/ ox

PDS-31114-0712/22 Strai ht 7 12 035 1/ ox

PDS-31114-0713/22 Strai ht 7 13 035 1/ ox

PDS-31114-0714/22 Strai ht 7 14 035 1/ ox

PDS-31114-0715/22 Strai ht 7 15 035 1/ ox

PDS-31114-0807/22 Strai ht 8 5 7 035 1/ ox

PDS-31114-0808/22 Strai ht 8 5 8 035 1/ ox

PDS-31114-0809/22 Strai ht 8 5 9 035 1/ ox

PDS-31114-0810/22 Strai ht 8 5 10 035 1/ ox

PDS-31114-0811/22 Strai ht 8 5 11 035 1/ ox

PDS-31114-0812/22 Strai ht 8 5 12 035 1/ ox

PDS-31114-0813/22 Strai ht 8 5 13 035 1/ ox

PDS-31114-0814/22 Strai ht 8 5 14 035 1/ ox

PDS-31114-0815/22 Strai ht 8 5 15 035 1/ ox

PDS-31114-1007/22 Strai ht 10 7 035 1/ ox

PDS-31114-1008/22 Strai ht 10 8 035 1/ ox

PDS-31114-1009/22 Strai ht 10 9 035 1/ ox

PDS-31114-1010/22 Strai ht 10 10 035 1/ ox

PDS-31114-1011/22 Strai ht 10 11 035 1/ ox

PDS-31114-1012/22 Strai ht 10 12 035 1/ ox

PDS-31114-1013/22 Strai ht 10 13 035 1/ ox

PDS-31114-1014/22 Strai ht 10 14 035 1/ ox

PDS-31114-1015/22 Strai ht 10 15 035 1/ ox
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REF Stent Shape
Stent Diameter

(Fr)
Stent Workin  Len th 

(cm)
Recommended
Guide ire (in) Packa in

PDS-34114-0707/22 Center end 7 7 035 1/ ox

PDS-34114-0708/22 Center end 7 8 035 1/ ox

PDS-34114-0709/22 Center end 7 9 035 1/ ox

PDS-34114-0710/22 Center end 7 10 035 1/ ox

PDS-34114-0711/22 Center end 7 11 035 1/ ox

PDS-34114-0712/22 Center end 7 12 035 1/ ox

PDS-34114-0713/22 Center end 7 13 035 1/ ox

PDS-34114-0714/22 Center end 7 14 035 1/ ox

PDS-34114-0715/22 Center end 7 15 035 1/ ox

PDS-34114-0807/22 Center end 8 5 7 035 1/ ox

PDS-34114-0808/22 Center end 8 5 8 035 1/ ox

PDS-34114-0809/22 Center end 8 5 9 035 1/ ox

PDS-34114-0810/22 Center end 8 5 10 035 1/ ox

PDS-34114-0811/22 Center end 8 5 11 035 1/ ox

PDS-34114-0812/22 Center end 8 5 12 035 1/ ox

PDS-34114-0813/22 Center end 8 5 13 035 1/ ox

PDS-34114-0814/22 Center end 8 5 14 035 1/ ox

PDS-34114-0815/22 Center end 8 5 15 035 1/ ox

PDS-34114-1007/22 Center end 10 7 035 1/ ox

PDS-34114-1008/22 Center end 10 8 035 1/ ox

PDS-34114-1009/22 Center end 10 9 035 1/ ox

PDS-34114-1010/22 Center end 10 10 035 1/ ox

PDS-34114-1011/22 Center end 10 11 035 1/ ox

PDS-34114-1012/22 Center end 10 12 035 1/ ox

PDS-34114-1013/22 Center end 10 13 035 1/ ox

PDS-34114-1014/22 Center end 10 14 035 1/ ox

PDS-34114-1015/22 Center end 10 15 035 1/ ox

REF Stent Shape
Stent Diameter

(Fr)
Stent Workin  Len th 

(cm)
Recommended
Guide ire (in) Packa in

PDS-31916-0705/22 Proximal Pi tail 7 5 035 1/ ox

PDS-31916-0706/22 Proximal Pi tail 7 6 035 1/ ox

PDS-31916-0707/22 Proximal Pi tail 7 7 035 1/ ox

PDS-31916-0708/22 Proximal Pi tail 7 8 035 1/ ox

PDS-31916-0709/22 Proximal Pi tail 7 9 035 1/ ox

PDS-31916-0710/22 Proximal Pi tail 7 10 035 1/ ox

PDS-31916-0711/22 Proximal Pi tail 7 11 035 1/ ox

PDS-31916-0712/22 Proximal Pi tail 7 12 035 1/ ox
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REF Stent Shape
Stent Diameter

(Fr)
Stent Workin  Len th 

(cm)
Recommended
Guide ire (in) Packa in

PDS-31196-0705/22 Distal Pi tail 7 5 035 1/ ox

PDS-31196-0706/22 Distal Pi tail 7 6 035 1/ ox

PDS-31196-0707/22 Distal Pi tail 7 7 035 1/ ox

PDS-31196-0708/22 Distal Pi tail 7 8 035 1/ ox

PDS-31196-0709/22 Distal Pi tail 7 9 035 1/ ox

PDS-31196-0710/22 Distal Pi tail 7 10 035 1/ ox

PDS-31196-0711/22 Distal Pi tail 7 11 035 1/ ox

PDS-31196-0712/22 Distal Pi tail 7 12 035 1/ ox

PDS-31196-0805/22 Distal Pi tail 8 5 5 035 1/ ox

PDS-31196-0806/22 Distal Pi tail 8 5 6 035 1/ ox

PDS-31196-0807/22 Distal Pi tail 8 5 7 035 1/ ox

PDS-31196-0808/22 Distal Pi tail 8 5 8 035 1/ ox

PDS-31196-0809/22 Distal Pi tail 8 5 9 035 1/ ox

PDS-31196-0810/22 Distal Pi tail 8 5 10 035 1/ ox

PDS-31196-0811/22 Distal Pi tail 8 5 11 035 1/ ox

PDS-31196-0812/22 Distal Pi tail 8 5 12 035 1/ ox

PDS-31196-1005/22 Distal Pi tail 10 5 035 1/ ox

PDS-31196-1006/22 Distal Pi tail 10 6 035 1/ ox

PDS-31196-1007/22 Distal Pi tail 10 7 035 1/ ox

PDS-31196-1008/22 Distal Pi tail 10 8 035 1/ ox

PDS-31196-1009/22 Distal Pi tail 10 9 035 1/ ox

PDS-31196-1010/22 Distal Pi tail 10 10 035 1/ ox

PDS-31196-1011/22 Distal Pi tail 10 11 035 1/ ox

PDS-31196-1012/22 Distal Pi tail 10 12 035 1/ ox

REF Stent Shape
Stent Diameter

(Fr) Stent Workin  Len th (cm)
Recommended
Guide ire (in) Packa in

PDS-13442-0807/22 Tannenbaum 8 5 7 035 1/ ox

PDS-13442-0808/22 Tannenbaum 8 5 8 035 1/ ox

PDS-13442-0809/22 Tannenbaum 8 5 9 035 1/ ox

PDS-13442-0810/22 Tannenbaum 8 5 10 035 1/ ox

PDS-13442-0811/22 Tannenbaum 8 5 11 035 1/ ox

PDS-13442-0812/22 Tannenbaum 8 5 12 035 1/ ox

PDS-13442-0813/22 Tannenbaum 8 5 13 035 1/ ox

PDS-13442-0814/22 Tannenbaum 8 5 14 035 1/ ox

PDS-13442-0815/22 Tannenbaum 8 5 15 035 1/ ox

PDS-13442-1007/22 Tannenbaum 10 7 035 1/ ox

PDS-13442-1008/22 Tannenbaum 10 8 035 1/ ox

PDS-13442-1009/22 Tannenbaum 10 9 035 1/ ox

PDS-13442-1010/22 Tannenbaum 10 10 035 1/ ox

PDS-13442-1011/22 Tannenbaum 10 11 035 1/ ox

PDS-13442-1012/22 Tannenbaum 10 12 035 1/ ox

PDS-13442-1013/22 Tannenbaum 10 13 035 1/ ox

PDS-13442-1014/22 Tannenbaum 10 14 035 1/ ox

PDS-13442-1015/22 Tannenbaum 10 15 035 1/ ox
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REF Stent Shape
Stent Diameter

(Fr)
Stent Workin  Len th 

(cm)
Recommended
Guide ire (in) Packa in

PDS-31993-0705/22 Double Pi tail 7 5 035 1/ ox

PDS-31993-0706/22 Double Pi tail 7 6 035 1/ ox

PDS-31993-0707/22 Double Pi tail 7 7 035 1/ ox

PDS-31993-0708/22 Double Pi tail 7 8 035 1/ ox

PDS-31993-0709/22 Double Pi tail 7 9 035 1/ ox

PDS-31993-0710/22 Double Pi tail 7 10 035 1/ ox

PDS-31993-0711/22 Double Pi tail 7 11 035 1/ ox

PDS-31993-0712/22 Double Pi tail 7 12 035 1/ ox

PDS-31993-0805/22 Double Pi tail 8 5 5 035 1/ ox

PDS-31993-0806/22 Double Pi tail 8 5 6 035 1/ ox

PDS-31993-0807/22 Double Pi tail 8 5 7 035 1/ ox

PDS-31993-0808/22 Double Pi tail 8 5 8 035 1/ ox

PDS-31993-0809/22 Double Pi tail 8 5 9 035 1/ ox

PDS-31993-0810/22 Double Pi tail 8 5 10 035 1/ ox

PDS-31993-0811/22 Double Pi tail 8 5 11 035 1/ ox

PDS-31993-0812/22 Double Pi tail 8 5 12 035 1/ ox

PDS-31993-1005/22 Double Pi tail 10 5 035 1/ ox

PDS-31993-1006/22 Double Pi tail 10 6 035 1/ ox

PDS-31993-1007/22 Double Pi tail 10 7 035 1/ ox

PDS-31993-1008/22 Double Pi tail 10 8 035 1/ ox

PDS-31993-1009/22 Double Pi tail 10 9 035 1/ ox

PDS-31993-1010/22 Double Pi tail 10 10 035 1/ ox

PDS-31993-1011/22 Double Pi tail 10 11 035 1/ ox

PDS-31993-1012/22 Double Pi tail 10 12 035 1/ ox

REF Stent Shape Stent Diameter (Fr) Stent Workin  Len th (cm) Packa in

PDS-32114-0707 Amsterdam T pe 7 7 10/ ox

PDS-32114-0708 Amsterdam T pe 7 8 10/ ox

PDS-32114-0709 Amsterdam T pe 7 9 10/ ox

PDS-32114-0710 Amsterdam T pe 7 10 10/ ox

PDS-32114-0711 Amsterdam T pe 7 11 10/ ox

PDS-32114-0712 Amsterdam T pe 7 12 10/ ox

PDS-32114-0713 Amsterdam T pe 7 13 10/ ox

PDS-32114-0714 Amsterdam T pe 7 14 10/ ox

PDS-32114-0715 Amsterdam T pe 7 15 10/ ox

PDS-32114-0807 Amsterdam T pe 8 5 7 10/ ox

PDS-32114-0808 Amsterdam T pe 8 5 8 10/ ox

PDS-32114-0809 Amsterdam T pe 8 5 9 10/ ox

PDS-32114-0810 Amsterdam T pe 8 5 10 10/ ox

PDS-32114-0811 Amsterdam T pe 8 5 11 10/ ox

PDS-32114-0812 Amsterdam T pe 8 5 12 10/ ox

PDS-32114-0813 Amsterdam T pe 8 5 13 10/ ox

PDS-32114-0814 Amsterdam T pe 8 5 14 10/ ox

PDS-32114-0815 Amsterdam T pe 8 5 15 10/ ox

PDS-32114-1007 Amsterdam T pe 10 7 10/ ox

PDS-32114-1008 Amsterdam T pe 10 8 10/ ox

PDS-32114-1009 Amsterdam T pe 10 9 10/ ox

PDS-32114-1010 Amsterdam T pe 10 10 10/ ox

PDS-32114-1011 Amsterdam T pe 10 11 10/ ox

PDS-32114-1012 Amsterdam T pe 10 12 10/ ox

PDS-32114-1013 Amsterdam T pe 10 13 10/ ox

PDS-32114-1014 Amsterdam T pe 10 14 10/ ox

PDS-32114-1015 Amsterdam T pe 10 15 10/ ox

49
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REF Stent Shape Stent Diameter (Fr) Stent Workin  Len th (cm) Packa in

PDS-33114-0707 Duodenal end 7 7 10/ ox

PDS-33114-0708 Duodenal end 7 8 10/ ox

PDS-33114-0709 Duodenal end 7 9 10/ ox

PDS-33114-0710 Duodenal end 7 10 10/ ox

PDS-33114-0711 Duodenal end 7 11 10/ ox

PDS-33114-0712 Duodenal end 7 12 10/ ox

PDS-33114-0713 Duodenal end 7 13 10/ ox

PDS-33114-0714 Duodenal end 7 14 10/ ox

PDS-33114-0715 Duodenal end 7 15 10/ ox

PDS-33114-0807 Duodenal end 8 5 7 10/ ox

PDS-33114-0808 Duodenal end 8 5 8 10/ ox

PDS-33114-0809 Duodenal end 8 5 9 10/ ox

PDS-33114-0810 Duodenal end 8 5 10 10/ ox

PDS-33114-0811 Duodenal end 8 5 11 10/ ox

PDS-33114-0812 Duodenal end 8 5 12 10/ ox

PDS-33114-0813 Duodenal end 8 5 13 10/ ox

PDS-33114-0814 Duodenal end 8 5 14 10/ ox

PDS-33114-0815 Duodenal end 8 5 15 10/ ox

PDS-33114-1007 Duodenal end 10 7 10/ ox

PDS-33114-1008 Duodenal end 10 8 10/ ox

PDS-33114-1009 Duodenal end 10 9 10/ ox

PDS-33114-1010 Duodenal end 10 10 10/ ox

PDS-33114-1011 Duodenal end 10 11 10/ ox

PDS-33114-1012 Duodenal end 10 12 10/ ox

PDS-33114-1013 Duodenal end 10 13 10/ ox

PDS-33114-1014 Duodenal end 10 14 10/ ox

PDS-33114-1015 Duodenal end 10 15 10/ ox

REF Stent Shape Stent Diameter (Fr) Stent Workin  Len th (cm) Packa in

PDS-31114-0707 Strai ht 7 7 10/ ox

PDS-31114-0708 Strai ht 7 8 10/ ox

PDS-31114-0709 Strai ht 7 9 10/ ox

PDS-31114-0710 Strai ht 7 10 10/ ox

PDS-31114-0711 Strai ht 7 11 10/ ox

PDS-31114-0712 Strai ht 7 12 10/ ox

PDS-31114-0713 Strai ht 7 13 10/ ox

PDS-31114-0714 Strai ht 7 14 10/ ox

PDS-31114-0715 Strai ht 7 15 10/ ox

PDS-31114-0807 Strai ht 8 5 7 10/ ox

PDS-31114-0808 Strai ht 8 5 8 10/ ox

PDS-31114-0809 Strai ht 8 5 9 10/ ox

PDS-31114-0810 Strai ht 8 5 10 10/ ox

PDS-31114-0811 Strai ht 8 5 11 10/ ox

PDS-31114-0812 Strai ht 8 5 12 10/ ox

PDS-31114-0813 Strai ht 8 5 13 10/ ox

PDS-31114-0814 Strai ht 8 5 14 10/ ox

PDS-31114-0815 Strai ht 8 5 15 10/ ox

PDS-31114-1007 Strai ht 10 7 10/ ox

PDS-31114-1008 Strai ht 10 8 10/ ox

PDS-31114-1009 Strai ht 10 9 10/ ox

PDS-31114-1010 Strai ht 10 10 10/ ox

PDS-31114-1011 Strai ht 10 11 10/ ox

PDS-31114-1012 Strai ht 10 12 10/ ox

PDS-31114-1013 Strai ht 10 13 10/ ox

PDS-31114-1014 Strai ht 10 14 10/ ox

PDS-31114-1015 Strai ht 10 15 10/ ox



52 53

REF Stent Shape Stent Diameter (Fr) Stent Workin  Len th (cm) Packa in

PDS-34114-0707 Center end 7 7 10/ ox

PDS-34114-0708 Center end 7 8 10/ ox

PDS-34114-0709 Center end 7 9 10/ ox

PDS-34114-0710 Center end 7 10 10/ ox

PDS-34114-0711 Center end 7 11 10/ ox

PDS-34114-0712 Center end 7 12 10/ ox

PDS-34114-0713 Center end 7 13 10/ ox

PDS-34114-0714 Center end 7 14 10/ ox

PDS-34114-0715 Center end 7 15 10/ ox

PDS-34114-0807 Center end 8 5 7 10/ ox

PDS-34114-0808 Center end 8 5 8 10/ ox

PDS-34114-0809 Center end 8 5 9 10/ ox

PDS-34114-0810 Center end 8 5 10 10/ ox

PDS-34114-0811 Center end 8 5 11 10/ ox

PDS-34114-0812 Center end 8 5 12 10/ ox

PDS-34114-0813 Center end 8 5 13 10/ ox

PDS-34114-0814 Center end 8 5 14 10/ ox

PDS-34114-0815 Center end 8 5 15 10/ ox

PDS-34114-1007 Center end 10 7 10/ ox

PDS-34114-1008 Center end 10 8 10/ ox

PDS-34114-1009 Center end 10 9 10/ ox

PDS-34114-1010 Center end 10 10 10/ ox

PDS-34114-1011 Center end 10 11 10/ ox

PDS-34114-1012 Center end 10 12 10/ ox

PDS-34114-1013 Center end 10 13 10/ ox

PDS-34114-1014 Center end 10 14 10/ ox

PDS-34114-1015 Center end 10 15 10/ ox

REF Stent Shape Stent Diameter (Fr) Stent Workin  Len th (cm) Packa in

PDS-31916-0505 Proximal Pi tail 5 5 10/ ox

PDS-31916-0506 Proximal Pi tail 5 6 10/ ox

PDS-31916-0507 Proximal Pi tail 5 7 10/ ox

PDS-31916-0508 Proximal Pi tail 5 8 10/ ox

PDS-31916-0509 Proximal Pi tail 5 9 10/ ox

PDS-31916-0510 Proximal Pi tail 5 10 10/ ox

PDS-31916-0511 Proximal Pi tail 5 11 10/ ox

PDS-31916-0512 Proximal Pi tail 5 12 10/ ox

PDS-31916-0705 Proximal Pi tail 7 5 10/ ox

PDS-31916-0706 Proximal Pi tail 7 6 10/ ox

PDS-31916-0707 Proximal Pi tail 7 7 10/ ox

PDS-31916-0708 Proximal Pi tail 7 8 10/ ox

PDS-31916-0709 Proximal Pi tail 7 9 10/ ox

PDS-31916-0710 Proximal Pi tail 7 10 10/ ox

PDS-31916-0711 Proximal Pi tail 7 11 10/ ox

PDS-31916-0712 Proximal Pi tail 7 12 10/ ox
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REF Stent Shape Stent Diameter (Fr) Stent Workin  Len th (cm) Packa in

PDS-13442-0807 Tannenbaum 8 5 7 10/ ox

PDS-13442-0808 Tannenbaum 8 5 8 10/ ox

PDS-13442-0809 Tannenbaum 8 5 9 10/ ox

PDS-13442-0810 Tannenbaum 8 5 10 10/ ox

PDS-13442-0811 Tannenbaum 8 5 11 10/ ox

PDS-13442-0812 Tannenbaum 8 5 12 10/ ox

PDS-13442-0813 Tannenbaum 8 5 13 10/ ox

PDS-13442-0814 Tannenbaum 8 5 14 10/ ox

PDS-13442-0815 Tannenbaum 8 5 15 10/ ox

PDS-13442-1007 Tannenbaum 10 7 10/ ox

PDS-13442-1008 Tannenbaum 10 8 10/ ox

PDS-13442-1009 Tannenbaum 10 9 10/ ox

PDS-13442-1010 Tannenbaum 10 10 10/ ox

PDS-13442-1011 Tannenbaum 10 11 10/ ox

PDS-13442-1012 Tannenbaum 10 12 10/ ox

PDS-13442-1013 Tannenbaum 10 13 10/ ox

PDS-13442-1014 Tannenbaum 10 14 10/ ox

PDS-13442-1015 Tannenbaum 10 15 10/ ox

REF Stent Shape Stent Diameter (Fr) Stent Workin  Len th (cm) Packa in

PDS-31993-0705 Double Pi tail 7 5 10/ ox

PDS-31993-0706 Double Pi tail 7 6 10/ ox

PDS-31993-0707 Double Pi tail 7 7 10/ ox

PDS-31993-0708 Double Pi tail 7 8 10/ ox

PDS-31993-0709 Double Pi tail 7 9 10/ ox

PDS-31993-0710 Double Pi tail 7 10 10/ ox

PDS-31993-0711 Double Pi tail 7 11 10/ ox

PDS-31993-0712 Double Pi tail 7 12 10/ ox

PDS-31993-0805 Double Pi tail 8 5 5 10/ ox

PDS-31993-0806 Double Pi tail 8 5 6 10/ ox

PDS-31993-0807 Double Pi tail 8 5 7 10/ ox

PDS-31993-0808 Double Pi tail 8 5 8 10/ ox

PDS-31993-0809 Double Pi tail 8 5 9 10/ ox

PDS-31993-0810 Double Pi tail 8 5 10 10/ ox

PDS-31993-0811 Double Pi tail 8 5 11 10/ ox

PDS-31993-0812 Double Pi tail 8 5 12 10/ ox

PDS-31993-1005 Double Pi tail 10 5 10/ ox

PDS-31993-1006 Double Pi tail 10 6 10/ ox

PDS-31993-1007 Double Pi tail 10 7 10/ ox

PDS-31993-1008 Double Pi tail 10 8 10/ ox

PDS-31993-1009 Double Pi tail 10 9 10/ ox

PDS-31993-1010 Double Pi tail 10 10 10/ ox

PDS-31993-1011 Double Pi tail 10 11 10/ ox

PDS-31993-1012 Double Pi tail 10 12 10/ ox
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REF Stent Shape Stent Diameter (Fr) Stent Workin  Len th (cm) Packa in

PDS-31196-0705 Distal Pi tail 7 5 10/ ox

PDS-31196-0706 Distal Pi tail 7 6 10/ ox

PDS-31196-0707 Distal Pi tail 7 7 10/ ox

PDS-31196-0708 Distal Pi tail 7 8 10/ ox

PDS-31196-0709 Distal Pi tail 7 9 10/ ox

PDS-31196-0710 Distal Pi tail 7 10 10/ ox

PDS-31196-0711 Distal Pi tail 7 11 10/ ox

PDS-31196-0712 Distal Pi tail 7 12 10/ ox

PDS-31196-0805 Distal Pi tail 8 5 5 10/ ox

PDS-31196-0806 Distal Pi tail 8 5 6 10/ ox

PDS-31196-0807 Distal Pi tail 8 5 7 10/ ox

PDS-31196-0808 Distal Pi tail 8 5 8 10/ ox

PDS-31196-0809 Distal Pi tail 8 5 9 10/ ox

PDS-31196-0810 Distal Pi tail 8 5 10 10/ ox

PDS-31196-0811 Distal Pi tail 8 5 11 10/ ox

PDS-31196-0812 Distal Pi tail 8 5 12 10/ ox

PDS-31196-1005 Distal Pi tail 10 5 10/ ox

PDS-31196-1006 Distal Pi tail 10 6 10/ ox

PDS-31196-1007 Distal Pi tail 10 7 10/ ox

PDS-31196-1008 Distal Pi tail 10 8 10/ ox

PDS-31196-1009 Distal Pi tail 10 9 10/ ox

PDS-31196-1010 Distal Pi tail 10 10 10/ ox

PDS-31196-1011 Distal Pi tail 10 11 10/ ox

PDS-31196-1012 Distal Pi tail 10 12 10/ ox

REF
Stent Diameter

(Fr)
Compa ble Stent Len th

(cm)
Introducer Workin  Len th 

(cm) Channel Si e
Compa ble 

Guide ire (in) Packa in

PDI-0712/22 7 <12 220 2 8mm 035 2/ ox

PDI-0720/22 7 <20 220 2 8mm 035 2/ ox

PDI-0812/22 8 5 <12 220 3 2mm 035 2/ ox

PDI-0820/22 8 5 <20 220 3 2mm 035 2/ ox

PDI-1012/22 10 <12 220 3 7mm 035 2/ ox

PDI-1020/22 10 <20 220 3 7mm 035 2/ ox

PDI-1112/22 11 5 <12 220 4 2mm 035 2/ ox

PDI-1120/22 11 5 <20 220 4 2mm 035 2/ ox
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Toothed spoon

 reliabilit

 ver comfortable to use

 dia nos call conclusive biopsies

 ide product variet

 hi h qualit riveted scissors joints

 orkin channel-friendl desi n
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REF Ja  St le
Ja  Diameter

(mm) Needle
Channel Si e

(mm)
Workin  Len th

(cm) Packa in

N F02-11018120 val 1 8 W/ 2 0 120 10/ ox

N F02-11118120 val 1 8 W/ 2 0 120 10/ ox

N F02-11018160 val 1 8 W/ 2 0 160 10/ ox

N F02-11118160 val 1 8 W/ 2 0 160 10/ ox

N F12-11018120 Alli ator 1 8 W/ 2 0 120 10/ ox

N F12-11018160 Alli ator 1 8 W/ 2 0 160 10/ ox

REF Ja  St le
Ja  Diameter

(mm) Needle
Channel Si e

(mm) Workin  Len th (cm) Packa in

N F01-01023160 Round 2 3 W/ 2 8 160 10/ ox

N F01-01023230 Round 2 3 W/ 2 8 230 10/ ox

N F01-11023120 val 2 3 W/ 2 8 120 10/ ox

N F01-11123120 val 2 3 W/ 2 8 120 10/ ox

N F01-11023160 val 2 3 W/ 2 8 160 10/ ox

N F01-11123160 val 2 3 W/ 2 8 160 10/ ox

N F01-11023180 val 2 3 W/ 2 8 180 10/ ox

N F01-11123180 val 2 3 W/ 2 8 180 10/ ox

N F01-11023230 val 2 3 W/ 2 8 230 10/ ox

N F01-11123230 val 2 3 W/ 2 8 230 10/ ox

N F11-11023160 Alli ator 2 3 W/ 2 8 160 10/ ox

N F11-11123160 Alli ator 2 3 W/ 2 8 160 10/ ox

N F11-11023180 Alli ator 2 3 W/ 2 8 180 10/ ox

N F11-11123180 Alli ator 2 3 W/ 2 8 180 10/ ox

N F11-11023230 Alli ator 2 3 W/ 2 8 230 10/ ox

N F11-11123230 Alli ator 2 3 W/ 2 8 230 10/ ox

REF Ja  St le
Ja  Diameter

(mm) Needle Channel Si e (mm)
Workin  Len th

(cm) Packa in

N F03-01023160 Round 2 3 W/ 2 8 160 10/ ox

N F03-01023180 Round 2 3 W/ 2 8 180 10/ ox

N F03-01023230 Round 2 3 W/ 2 8 230 10/ ox

N F03-11023180 val 2 3 W/ 2 8 180 10/ ox

N F03-11123180 val 2 3 W/ 2 8 180 10/ ox

N F03-11023230 val 2 3 W/ 2 8 230 10/ ox

N F03-11123230 val 2 3 W/ 2 8 230 10/ ox

N F13-11023180 Alli ator 2 3 W/ 2 8 180 10/ ox

N F13-11123180 Alli ator 2 3 W/ 2 8 180 10/ ox

N F13-11023230 Alli ator 2 3 W/ 2 8 230 10/ ox

N F13-11123230 Alli ator 2 3 W/ 2 8 230 10/ ox

REF Ja  St le
Ja  Diameter

(mm) Needle Channel Si e (mm) Workin  Len th (cm) Packa in

N F01-11018120 val 1 8 W/ 2 0 120 10/ ox

N F01-11118120 val 1 8 W/ 2 0 120 10/ ox

N F01-11018160 val 1 8 W/ 2 0 160 10/ ox

N F01-11118160 val 1 8 W/ 2 0 160 10/ ox

N F01-11018180 val 1 8 W/ 2 0 180 10/ ox

N F01-11118180 val 1 8 W/ 2 0 180 10/ ox

N F11-11018120 Alli ator 1 8 W/ 2 0 120 10/ ox

N F11-11018160 Alli ator 1 8 W/ 2 0 160 10/ ox

N F11-11018180 Alli ator 1 8 W/ 2 0 180 10/ ox
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REF Ja  St le Ja Diameter (mm) Needle
Channel Si e

(mm)
Workin  Len th

(cm) Packa in

LCN F13-10024180 Alli ator 2 4 W/ 2 8 180 10/ ox

LCN F13-10124180 Alli ator 2 4 W/ 2 8 180 10/ ox

LCN F13-10024230 Alli ator 2 4 W/ 2 8 230 10/ ox

LCN F13-10124230 Alli ator 2 4 W/ 2 8 230 10/ ox

REF Ja  St le
Ja  Diameter

(mm) Needle
Channel Si e 

(mm) Workin  Len th (cm) Packa in

N F01-01130180 val 3 0 W/ 3 2 180 10/ ox

N F01-01030230 val 3 0 W/ 3 2 230 10/ ox

N F01-01130230 val 3 0 W/ 3 2 230 10/ ox

REF Ja  St le
Ja  Diameter

(mm) Needle
Channel Si e

(mm)
Workin  Len th

(cm) Packa in

N F03-01030230 val 3 0 W/ 3 2 230 10/ ox

N F03-01130230 val 3 0 W/ 3 2 230 10/ ox

N F13-01030230 Alli ator 3 0 W/ 3 2 230 10/ ox

N F13-01130230 Alli ator 3 0 W/ 3 2 230 10/ ox

REF
Ja  Diameter

(mm)
Channel Si e 

(mm)
Workin  Len th 

(cm) Packa in
F05-11018120 1 8 2 0 120 10/ ox
F05-11018160 1 8 2 0 160 10/ ox
F05-11018180 1 8 2 0 180 10/ ox
F05-11023120 2 3 2 8 120 10/ ox
F05-11023160 2 3 2 8 160 10/ ox
F05-11023180 2 3 2 8 180 10/ ox
F05-11023230 2 3 2 8 230 10/ ox
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Rat ToothTooth

REF
Ja  Diameter

(mm)
Channel Si e 

(mm)
penin Width 

(mm) Ja  St le
Workin  Len th 

(cm) Packa in

NGF01-11023180 2 3 2 8 6 3 Rat Tooth 180 10/ ox

NGF01-11023230 2 3 2 8 6 3 Rat Tooth 230 10/ ox

NGF11-11023180 2 3 2 8 8 1 Alli ator 180 10/ ox

NGF11-11023230 2 3 2 8 8 1 Alli ator 230 10/ ox

REF
Ja  Diameter

(mm)
Channel Si e 

(mm)
penin Width 

(mm) Ja  St le
Workin  Len th 

(cm) Packa in

NGF03-11023180 2 3 2 8 6 3 Rat Tooth 180 10/ ox

NGF03-11023230 2 3 2 8 6 3 Rat Tooth 230 10/ ox

NGF13-11023180 2 3 2 8 8 1 Alli ator 180 10/ ox

NGF13-11023230 2 3 2 8 8 1 Alli ator 230 10/ ox

NGF33-11023180 2 3 2 8 8 1 Gri n 180 10/ ox

NGF33-11023230 2 3 2 8 8 1 Gri n 230 10/ ox

REF
Ja  Diameter

(mm)
Channel Si e 

(mm)
penin Width 

(mm) Ja  St le
Workin  Len th

(cm) Packa in

NGF32-11018120 1 8 2 0 8 1 Gri n 120 10/ ox
NGF32-11018180 1 8 2 0 8 1 Gri n 180 10/ ox

 
 reliable and safe
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Snares - Flexible

REF Snare Shape
Snare Diameter
 (mm)

Sheath D  
(mm)

Channel Si e
(mm)

Workin  Len th 
(cm) Packa in

PFS01-01023230 val 10 2 3 2 8 230 10/ ox

PFS01-01523230 val 15 2 3 2 8 230 10/ ox

PFS01-02023230 val 20 2 3 2 8 230 10/ ox

PFS01-02423230 val 24 2 3 2 8 230 10/ ox

PFS01-03023230 val 30 2 3 2 8 230 10/ ox

PFS01-03623230 val 36 2 3 2 8 230 10/ ox

REF Snare Shape
Snare Diameter
 (mm)

Sheath D  
(Fr)

Channel Si e
(mm)

Workin  Len th 
(cm) Packa in

PFS02-01023230 val 10 2 3 2 8 230 10/ ox

PFS02-01523230 val 15 2 3 2 8 230 10/ ox

PFS02-02023230 val 20 2 3 2 8 230 10/ ox

PFS02-02423230 val 24 2 3 2 8 230 10/ ox

PFS02-03023230 val 30 2 3 2 8 230 10/ ox

PFS02-03623230 val 36 2 3 2 8 230 10/ ox

PFS01-51523230* Diamond 15 2 3 2 8 230 10/ ox

PFS01-11523230 exa onal 15 2 3 2 8 230 10/ ox

Cold Snares

 
 
 

Cold snares

REF Snare Shape
Snare Diameter
 (mm)

Sheath D  
(Fr)

Channel Si e
(mm) Workin  Len th (cm) Packa in

CS3-11023230 Diamond 10 7 2 8 230 10/ ox

CS3-11523230 Diamond 15 7 2 8 230 10/ ox
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-

REF Needle Gau e

aximum Needle 
Extension Len th

(mm)
Sheath D

(mm)
Workin  Len th

(cm) Packa in
IN02-224231802 22G 4  2 3 180 10/ ox

IN02-224232002 22G 4  2 3 200 10/ ox

IN02-224232302 22G 4  2 3 230 10/ ox

IN02-225231802 22G 5  2 3 180 10/ ox

IN02-225232002 22G 5  2 3 200 10/ ox

IN02-225232302 22G 5  2 3 230 10/ ox

IN02-226231802 22G 6  2 3 180 10/ ox

IN02-226232002 22G 6  2 3 200 10/ ox

IN02-226232302 22G 6  2 3 230 10/ ox

IN02-254231802 25G 4  2 3 180 10/ ox

IN02-254232002 25G 4  2 3 200 10/ ox

IN02-254232302 25G 4  2 3 230 10/ ox

IN02-255231802 25G 5  2 3 180 10/ ox

IN02-255232002 25G 5  2 3 200 10/ ox

IN02-255232302 25G 5  2 3 230 10/ ox

IN02-256231802 25G 6  2 3 180 10/ ox

IN02-256232002 25G 6  2 3 200 10/ ox

IN02-256232302 25G 6  2 3 230 10/ ox



REF
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REF rush T pe
rush Diameter

(mm)
rush Len th

(mm)
Catheter D

(mm)
Channel Si e

(mm)
Workin Len th

(cm) Valve rush

C 13-50120/01 Standard 5 20 N/A N/A N/A Valve rush

C 18-5050/16 Standard 5 20 1 8 2 0 160 N/A

C 18-5050/18 Standard 5 20 1 8 2 0 180 N/A

C 18-5050/23 Standard 5 20 1 8 2 0 230 N/A

C 18-T5050/23 Tapered 5 20 1 8 2 0 230 N/A

C 18-T5050/23-A Tapered 5 20 1 8 2 0 230 With Valve rush

C 18-T5050/23- Tapered 5 20 1 8 2 0 230 With Valve rush

C 23-5050/18 Tapered 5 20 2 3 2 8 180 N/A

C 23-5050/23 Tapered 5 20 2 3 2 8 230 N/A

C 23-T5050/23 Tapered 5 20 2 3 2 8 230 N/A

REF Features Packaging
P-DYZ-04-05 Indi o Carmine pre- lled 5ml s rin e 0 4% 5/ ox

DYZ-04-15 Indi o Carmine 15ml bo le 0 4% 10/ ox

useful in GI procedures as a contrast stain to temporar-
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 Visual markers for each chamber

 

REF Descrip on Packa in
P-50 50*50 25/ ox

REF

 

 

 

 

REF
rush Diameter

(mm)
rush Len th

(mm)
Catheter D

(mm)
Channel Si e

(mm)
Workin Len th

(cm) Packa in
CY -18S-16C 1 8 12 2 3 2 8 160 20/ ox
CY -18S-18C 1 8 12 2 3 2 8 180 20/ ox
CY -24S-12C 2 4 12 1 8 2 0 120 20/ ox
CY -24S-18C 2 4 12 2 3 2 8 180 20/ ox
CY -24S-24C 2 4 12 2 3 2 8 240 20/ ox
CY -30S-12C 3 0 12 1 8 2 0 120 20/ ox
CY -30S-16C 3 0 12 2 3 2 8 160 20/ ox
CY -30S-18C 3 0 12 2 3 2 8 180 20/ ox
CY -30S-23C 3 0 12 2 3 2 8 230 20/ ox
CY -30S-24C 3 0 12 2 3 2 8 240 20/ ox
CY -40S-12C 4 0 12 1 8 2 0 120 20/ ox
CY -40S-16C 4 0 12 2 3 2 8 160 20/ ox
CY -40S-18C 4 0 12 2 3 2 8 180 20/ ox
CY -40S-24C 4 0 12 2 3 2 8 240 20/ ox
CY -50S-23C 5 0 12 2 3 2 8 230 20/ ox
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REF

REF Indica on Color Packa in

AC01-103 A For Adult lue 100/ ox

AC01-103 P For Child Li ht lue 100/ ox

 

 -

dures

 

REF Packa in

100/ ox

100/ ox



REF
Required Working Channel 

(mm) Scope O.D. (mm)
Bands / Liga ng 

Unit Band Type Packaging

LS- XL-7F-NL 2 8 11 0 - 14 0 7pcs Latex Free 1/ ox

LS- XL-6F-NL 2 8 11 0 - 14 0 6pcs Latex Free 1/ ox

LS-XL-4F-NL 2 8 11 0 - 14 0 4pcs Latex Free 1/ ox

LS-XL-3F-NL 2 8 11 0 - 14 0 3pcs Latex Free 1/ ox

LS-XL-7F 2 8 11 0 - 14 0 7pcs Latex 1/ ox

LS-XL-6F 2 8 11 0 - 14 0 6pcs Latex 1/ ox

LS-XL-4F 2 8 11 0 - 14 0 4pcs Latex 1/ ox

LS-XL-3F 2 8 11 0 - 14 0 3pcs Latex 1/ ox

REF
Required

Working Channel (mm) Scope O.D. (mm)
Bands / Liga ng 

Unit Band Type Packaging

LS-7F-NL 2 8 9 4 - 13 0 7pcs Latex Free 1/ ox

LS-6F-NL 2 8 9 4 - 13 0 6pcs Latex Free 1/ ox

LS-4F-NL 2 8 9 4 - 13 0 4pcs Latex Free 1/ ox

LS-3F-NL 2 8 9 4 - 13 0 3pcs Latex Free 1/ ox

LS-7F 2 8 9 4 - 13 0 7pcs Latex 1/ ox

LS-6F 2 8 9 4 - 13 0 6pcs Latex 1/ ox

LS-4F 2 8 9 4 - 13 0 4pcs Latex 1/ ox

LS-3F 2 8 9 4 - 13 0 3pcs Latex 1/ ox

74 75

French F Inch in Millimetre mm

Unit Conversion Table






